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203 Workforce Survey Results

Virginia Results

Totalresponses25, but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 monesponses25

2. How would you describe your currergituation in filling hourly craft or salaried positionsResponses:
24 Salaried 25 Craft

3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses:Salaried;25 Craft




4. How many unfilled hourly craft osalaried



6. If yourfirm is having trouble fillinghourly craftpositions, please indicate all the position types you are ha\li
trouble filling (Mark all that apply). Response&5

Bricklayers (1 firms) | 0%

Carpenters (10 firms) [N 60%

Cement masons (1 firms)| 0%

Concrete workers(4 firms)

Electricians (5 firms)

Equipment operators-cranes, heavy equipment (10 fir
Installers-drywall (3 firms) 67%

Installers-other (5 firms)
Iron workers (3 firms) 67%
Laborers (19 firms)
Mechanics (13 firms)

Millwrights (3 firms)

Painters (1 firms)

Pipefitters/welders (7 firms) 57%

Pipelayers (8 firms)
Plumbers (7 firms) 71%

Roofers (1 firms)
Sheet metal workers (5 firms

Surveyors (3 firms) 67%

Traffic control personnel (1 firms
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Truck drivers (11 firms) 82%

m Relative difficulty in filling hourly craft positions




7. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)

Responses25

B

N
Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliabl_

transportation to and from a jobsite

Available candidates are not qualified to work in t_ 80%
industry (lack of skills, etc.) y

Unsure | 0%

Other 32%
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the followingaoquireworkers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responses: 25



9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or schedulimghe past12 months?(Mark all that
apply) Responses25

Augmented/mixed/virtual reality training device 24%
Increased use of learning program with strong online/vid

a
component (e.g., held classes using Zoom, Teams, etc: 32%

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, traini 16%
employment, arrest record) 0

Raised hiring standard 16%
Initiated or increased spending on training and professio

0,
development 60%

Decreased or eliminated spending on training an%[y
professional development 0

Overtime [NIEINEINNENN 36%

other [l 8%

No changes 24%
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10. Has your firmadjusted pay and/or benefits forhourly craftor salariedpersonnel in the @st12 months?

(Mark all that apply)Responses25

Il




11. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the followin@®ark all that apply)Responses25

80%

|E

40%

40%

8%

8%

L

12. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons below? (Mark all that
apply) Responses25



13. What is your firm’s current policy regarding office worké&réMark all that apply)Responses24

14. Has your firm’s officework policy changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 25

15. How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apBlgsponses25



16. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the ne

years? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 24

0
market by eliminating jobs 8%

Al and robotics will negatively impact the construction j_
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17. Do you agree or disagree that employees at my firm increasimgdgd digital technology skills to be
successful in their rolesResponses25

18. Do you agree or disagree that diversifying the current workforce at fingn is critical to strengthening our
future businessResponses25



19. What proportion of thenew hires at your firm come prepared with the requisite digital technology skills on

day one?Responses25

Nearly all or aIIH 12%

Few or none H 16%

326
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20. Do you agree or disagree that the use of cuttiegige technologyhelps me recruit talent into my firm?

Responses25

Strongly agreeH 329

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree 20%

49

(=)

Strongly disagree

|

44

1%
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21. How many total employees digour firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, B?Responses25

1




22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 vieneale?Responses25

b b

23. What percentage of your firm’'s current workforce do you expetl retire in the next 10 yearsResponses:
25

24. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 25



25.
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